
Council Tax - Supporting Information

PURPOSE

1.

BACKGROUND

2.

3. The precept levels of other precepting bodies have been received. These are detailed below:

Town & Parish Councils

4.

North Yorkshire County Council

5.

North Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner

6.

North Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Authority

7.

Conclusions

8.

9.

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase %

Selby District Council 158.88 162.00 1.96

North Yorkshire County Council 1,057.48 1,078.52 1.99

North Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner 204.55 208.62 1.99

North Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Authority 62.10 63.33 1.98

Sub Total 1,483.01 1,512.47 1.99

Town & Parish Councils (Average) 48.84 51.58 5.61

Total 1,531.85 1,564.05 2.10

APPENDIX A

The purpose of this Appendix and other Appendices and Schedules is to enable the Council to calculate and 
set the Council Tax for 2014/15. 

The Localism Act 2011 has made significant changes to the Local Government Finance Act 1992, and now 
requires the billing authority to calculate a Council Tax requirement for the year, not its budget requirement as 
previously.

The Town and Parish Council Precepts for 2014/15 are detailed in Appendix D and total £1,448,864.70. The 
increase in the average Band D Council Tax for Town and Parish Councils is 5.61% and results in an average 
Band D Council Tax figure of £51.58.

If the formal Council Tax Resolution at Appendix B is approved, the total Band D Council Tax will be as 
follows:

North Yorkshire County Council met on 19th February 2014 and set their precept at £30,293,739. This results 
in a band D Council Tax of £1,078.52. 

The North Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner held a meeting on 6th February 2014 and set their 
precept at £5,859,771. This results in a band D Council Tax of £208.62. 

North Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Authority met on 12th February 2014 and set their precept at £1,778,829. This 
results in a band D Council Tax of £63.33. 

The recommendations are set out in the formal Council Tax Resolution in Appendix B



APPENDIX B

1.

(a)

(b)

2.

3.

a) £57,160,291

b) £51,161,129

c) £5,999,162

d) £213.58

e) £1,448,865

f) £162.00

4.

5.

To note that the County Council, the Police Commissioner and the Fire & Rescue Authority have issued 
precepts to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 for each 
category of dwellings in the Council's area as indicated in the table below.

That the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby 
sets the aggregate amounts shown in the tables below as the amounts of Council Tax for 2014/15 for each 
part of its area and for each of the categories of dwellings.

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out 
in Section 31A(2) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued to it by Parish 
Councils.

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out 
in Section 31A(3) of the Act.

being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (1(a) above), calculated 
by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount of its 
Council Tax for the year (including Parish Precepts). 

being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the aggregate at 3(b) 
above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act, as its 
Council Tax requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in 31B of the Act).

being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish Precepts) referred to in 
Section 34(1) of the Act (as per the attached Appendix C). 

being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 3(e) 
above by Item T (19a) above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 
34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in 
those parts of its area to which no Parish Precept relates.

Calculate that the Council Tax requirement for the Council's own purpose for 2014/15 (excluding Parish 
Precepts) is £4,550,297

That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2014/15 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the 
Act:

The Council is recommended to resolve as follows:

It be noted that the Council has calculated the Council Tax Base 2014/15

for the whole Council area as 28,088.25 [Item T in the formula in Section 31B of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992, as amended (the "Act")]; and

for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish Precept relates as in the attached Appendix D



APPENDIX B

The Council is recommended to resolve as follows:

North Yorkshire Precepts

Valuation SDC NYCC NY Fire NYPCC Aggregate
Band Authority

£ p £ p £ p £ p £ p

A- 90.00 599.18 35.18 115.90 840.26
A 108.00 719.01 42.22 139.08 1,008.31
B 126.00 838.85 49.26 162.26 1,176.37
C 144.00 958.68 56.29 185.44 1,344.41
D 162.00 1,078.52 63.33 208.62 1,512.47
E 198.00 1,318.19 77.40 254.98 1,848.57
F 234.00 1,557.86 91.48 301.34 2,184.68
G 270.00 1,797.53 105.55 347.70 2,520.78
H 324.00 2,157.04 126.66 417.24 3,024.94

6.

2013/14 2014/15

Council Tax Requirement £5,779,567 £5,999,162
less:-
Parish Precepts -£1,358,946 -£1,448,865

£4,420,621 £4,550,297

Council Tax Base 27823.66 28088.25

Relevant Basic Amount* £158.88 £162.00

Percentage Increase 1.96%

In accordance with principles approved under Section 52ZB Localism Act 2011, the Council 
determines it's relevant basic amount of Council Tax for the year 2014/15 is not excessive.



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

Selby District Council 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
North Yorkshire County Council 719.01 838.85 958.68 1078.52 1318.19 1557.86 1797.53 2157.04
N Yorkshire Police & Crime Commissioner 139.08 162.26 185.44 208.62 254.98 301.34 347.70 417.24
North Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Authority 42.22 49.26 56.29 63.33 77.40 91.48 105.55 126.66

Town/Parish only (a)
Parish/Town & District (b)
Total including County, Police & Fire (c)

Appleton Roebuck & Acaster Selby (a) 15.78 18.41 21.04 23.67 28.93 34.19 39.45 47.34
(b) 123.78 144.41 165.04 185.67 226.93 268.19 309.45 371.34
(c) 1024.09 1194.78 1365.45 1536.14 1877.50 2218.87 2560.23 3072.28

Balne (a) 13.13 15.31 17.50 19.69 24.07 28.44 32.82 39.38
(b) 121.13 141.31 161.50 181.69 222.07 262.44 302.82 363.38
(c) 1021.44 1191.68 1361.91 1532.16 1872.64 2213.12 2553.60 3064.32

Barkston Ash (a) 16.76 19.55 22.35 25.14 30.73 36.31 41.90 50.28
(b) 124.76 145.55 166.35 187.14 228.73 270.31 311.90 374.28
(c) 1025.07 1195.92 1366.76 1537.61 1879.30 2220.99 2562.68 3075.22

Barlby (a) 45.40 52.97 60.53 68.10 83.23 98.37 113.50 136.20
(b) 153.40 178.97 204.53 230.10 281.23 332.37 383.50 460.20
(c) 1053.71 1229.34 1404.94 1580.57 1931.80 2283.05 2634.28 3161.14

Barlow (a) 34.08 39.76 45.44 51.12 62.48 73.84 85.20 102.24
(b) 142.08 165.76 189.44 213.12 260.48 307.84 355.20 426.24
(c) 1042.39 1216.13 1389.85 1563.59 1911.05 2258.52 2605.98 3127.18

Beal (a) 47.90 55.88 63.87 71.85 87.82 103.78 119.75 143.70
(b) 155.90 181.88 207.87 233.85 285.82 337.78 389.75 467.70
(c) 1056.21 1232.25 1408.28 1584.32 1936.39 2288.46 2640.53 3168.64

Biggin (a) 7.70 8.98 10.27 11.55 14.12 16.68 19.25 23.10
(b) 115.70 134.98 154.27 173.55 212.12 250.68 289.25 347.10
(c) 1016.01 1185.35 1354.68 1524.02 1862.69 2201.36 2540.03 3048.04

BANDS



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Bilbrough (a) 22.31 26.03 29.75 33.47 40.91 48.35 55.78 66.94
(b) 130.31 152.03 173.75 195.47 238.91 282.35 325.78 390.94
(c) 1030.62 1202.40 1374.16 1545.94 1889.48 2233.03 2576.56 3091.88

Birkin (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Bolton Percy, Colton & Steeton (a) 15.07 17.58 20.09 22.60 27.62 32.64 37.67 45.20
(b) 123.07 143.58 164.09 184.60 225.62 266.64 307.67 369.20
(c) 1023.38 1193.95 1364.50 1535.07 1876.19 2217.32 2558.45 3070.14

Brayton (a) 20.21 23.57 26.94 30.31 37.05 43.78 50.52 60.62
(b) 128.21 149.57 170.94 192.31 235.05 277.78 320.52 384.62
(c) 1028.52 1199.94 1371.35 1542.78 1885.62 2228.46 2571.30 3085.56

Brotherton (a) 34.52 40.27 46.03 51.78 63.29 74.79 86.30 103.56
(b) 142.52 166.27 190.03 213.78 261.29 308.79 356.30 427.56
(c) 1042.83 1216.64 1390.44 1564.25 1911.86 2259.47 2607.08 3128.50

Burn (a) 37.69 43.97 50.25 56.53 69.09 81.65 94.22 113.06
(b) 145.69 169.97 194.25 218.53 267.09 315.65 364.22 437.06
(c) 1046.00 1220.34 1394.66 1569.00 1917.66 2266.33 2615.00 3138.00

Burton Salmon (a) 16.93 19.75 22.57 25.39 31.03 36.67 42.32 50.78
(b) 124.93 145.75 166.57 187.39 229.03 270.67 312.32 374.78
(c) 1025.24 1196.12 1366.98 1537.86 1879.60 2221.35 2563.10 3075.72

Byram cum Sutton (a) 29.47 34.39 39.30 44.21 54.03 63.86 73.68 88.42
(b) 137.47 160.39 183.30 206.21 252.03 297.86 343.68 412.42
(c) 1037.78 1210.76 1383.71 1556.68 1902.60 2248.54 2594.46 3113.36

Camblesforth (a) 25.28 29.49 33.71 37.92 46.35 54.77 63.20 75.84
(b) 133.28 155.49 177.71 199.92 244.35 288.77 333.20 399.84
(c) 1033.59 1205.86 1378.12 1550.39 1894.92 2239.45 2583.98 3100.78

Carlton (a) 23.72 27.67 31.63 35.58 43.49 51.39 59.30 71.16
(b) 131.72 153.67 175.63 197.58 241.49 285.39 329.30 395.16
(c) 1032.03 1204.04 1376.04 1548.05 1892.06 2236.07 2580.08 3096.10



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Cawood (a) 31.41 36.64 41.88 47.11 57.58 68.05 78.52 94.22
(b) 139.41 162.64 185.88 209.11 255.58 302.05 348.52 418.22
(c) 1039.72 1213.01 1386.29 1559.58 1906.15 2252.73 2599.30 3119.16

Chapel Haddlesey (a) 33.97 39.63 45.29 50.95 62.27 73.59 84.92 101.90
(b) 141.97 165.63 189.29 212.95 260.27 307.59 354.92 425.90
(c) 1042.28 1216.00 1389.70 1563.42 1910.84 2258.27 2605.70 3126.84

Church Fenton (a) 23.59 27.52 31.45 35.38 43.24 51.10 58.97 70.76
(b) 131.59 153.52 175.45 197.38 241.24 285.10 328.97 394.76
(c) 1031.90 1203.89 1375.86 1547.85 1891.81 2235.78 2579.75 3095.70

Cliffe (a) 28.14 32.83 37.52 42.21 51.59 60.97 70.35 84.42
(b) 136.14 158.83 181.52 204.21 249.59 294.97 340.35 408.42
(c) 1036.45 1209.20 1381.93 1554.68 1900.16 2245.65 2591.13 3109.36

Cridling Stubbs (a) 19.12 22.31 25.49 28.68 35.05 41.43 47.80 57.36
(b) 127.12 148.31 169.49 190.68 233.05 275.43 317.80 381.36
(c) 1027.43 1198.68 1369.90 1541.15 1883.62 2226.11 2568.58 3082.30

Drax (a) 28.31 33.02 37.74 42.46 51.90 61.33 70.77 84.92
(b) 136.31 159.02 181.74 204.46 249.90 295.33 340.77 408.92
(c) 1036.62 1209.39 1382.15 1554.93 1900.47 2246.01 2591.55 3109.86

Eggborough (a) 21.29 24.84 28.39 31.94 39.04 46.14 53.23 63.88
(b) 129.29 150.84 172.39 193.94 237.04 280.14 323.23 387.88
(c) 1029.60 1201.21 1372.80 1544.41 1887.61 2230.82 2574.01 3088.82

Escrick (a) 19.21 22.41 25.61 28.81 35.21 41.61 48.02 57.62
(b) 127.21 148.41 169.61 190.81 233.21 275.61 318.02 381.62
(c) 1027.52 1198.78 1370.02 1541.28 1883.78 2226.29 2568.80 3082.56

Fairburn (a) 22.15 25.85 29.54 33.23 40.61 48.00 55.38 66.46
(b) 130.15 151.85 173.54 195.23 238.61 282.00 325.38 390.46
(c) 1030.46 1202.22 1373.95 1545.70 1889.18 2232.68 2576.16 3091.40

Gateforth (a) 25.24 29.45 33.65 37.86 46.27 54.69 63.10 75.72
(b) 133.24 155.45 177.65 199.86 244.27 288.69 333.10 399.72
(c) 1033.55 1205.82 1378.06 1550.33 1894.84 2239.37 2583.88 3100.66



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Hambleton (a) 27.67 32.28 36.89 41.50 50.72 59.94 69.17 83.00
(b) 135.67 158.28 180.89 203.50 248.72 293.94 339.17 407.00
(c) 1035.98 1208.65 1381.30 1553.97 1899.29 2244.62 2589.95 3107.94

Healaugh & Catterton (a) 3.47 4.04 4.62 5.20 6.36 7.51 8.67 10.40
(b) 111.47 130.04 148.62 167.20 204.36 241.51 278.67 334.40
(c) 1011.78 1180.41 1349.03 1517.67 1854.93 2192.19 2529.45 3035.34

Heck (a) 29.59 34.52 39.45 44.38 54.24 64.10 73.97 88.76
(b) 137.59 160.52 183.45 206.38 252.24 298.10 343.97 412.76
(c) 1037.90 1210.89 1383.86 1556.85 1902.81 2248.78 2594.75 3113.70

Hemingbrough (a) 21.10 24.62 28.13 31.65 38.68 45.72 52.75 63.30
(b) 129.10 150.62 172.13 193.65 236.68 279.72 322.75 387.30
(c) 1029.41 1200.99 1372.54 1544.12 1887.25 2230.40 2573.53 3088.24

Hensall (a) 21.11 24.63 28.15 31.67 38.71 45.75 52.78 63.34
(b) 129.11 150.63 172.15 193.67 236.71 279.75 322.78 387.34
(c) 1029.42 1201.00 1372.56 1544.14 1887.28 2230.43 2573.56 3088.28

Hillam (a) 23.51 27.42 31.34 35.26 43.10 50.93 58.77 70.52
(b) 131.51 153.42 175.34 197.26 241.10 284.93 328.77 394.52
(c) 1031.82 1203.79 1375.75 1547.73 1891.67 2235.61 2579.55 3095.46

Hirst Courtney (a) 55.62 64.89 74.16 83.43 101.97 120.51 139.05 166.86
(b) 163.62 190.89 218.16 245.43 299.97 354.51 409.05 490.86
(c) 1063.93 1241.26 1418.57 1595.90 1950.54 2305.19 2659.83 3191.80

Huddleston with Newthorpe (a) 3.95 4.60 5.26 5.92 7.24 8.55 9.87 11.84
(b) 111.95 130.60 149.26 167.92 205.24 242.55 279.87 335.84
(c) 1012.26 1180.97 1349.67 1518.39 1855.81 2193.23 2530.65 3036.78

Kelfield (a) 16.81 19.62 22.42 25.22 30.82 36.43 42.03 50.44
(b) 124.81 145.62 166.42 187.22 228.82 270.43 312.03 374.44
(c) 1025.12 1195.99 1366.83 1537.69 1879.39 2221.11 2562.81 3075.38

Kellington (a) 36.89 43.04 49.19 55.34 67.64 79.94 92.23 110.68
(b) 144.89 169.04 193.19 217.34 265.64 313.94 362.23 434.68
(c) 1045.20 1219.41 1393.60 1567.81 1916.21 2264.62 2613.01 3135.62



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Kirk Smeaton (a) 16.79 19.58 22.38 25.18 30.78 36.37 41.97 50.36
(b) 124.79 145.58 166.38 187.18 228.78 270.37 311.97 374.36
(c) 1025.10 1195.95 1366.79 1537.65 1879.35 2221.05 2562.75 3075.30

Little Fenton (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Little Smeaton (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Long Drax (a) 14.38 16.78 19.17 21.57 26.36 31.16 35.95 43.14
(b) 122.38 142.78 163.17 183.57 224.36 265.16 305.95 367.14
(c) 1022.69 1193.15 1363.58 1534.04 1874.93 2215.84 2556.73 3068.08

Monk Fryston (a) 27.77 32.39 37.02 41.65 50.91 60.16 69.42 83.30
(b) 135.77 158.39 181.02 203.65 248.91 294.16 339.42 407.30
(c) 1036.08 1208.76 1381.43 1554.12 1899.48 2244.84 2590.20 3108.24

Newland (a) 25.12 29.31 33.49 37.68 46.05 54.43 62.80 75.36
(b) 133.12 155.31 177.49 199.68 244.05 288.43 332.80 399.36
(c) 1033.43 1205.68 1377.90 1550.15 1894.62 2239.11 2583.58 3100.30

Newton Kyme cum Toulston (a) 14.62 17.06 19.49 21.93 26.80 31.68 36.55 43.86
(b) 122.62 143.06 163.49 183.93 224.80 265.68 306.55 367.86
(c) 1022.93 1193.43 1363.90 1534.40 1875.37 2216.36 2557.33 3068.80

North Duffield (a) 20.19 23.56 26.92 30.29 37.02 43.75 50.48 60.58
(b) 128.19 149.56 170.92 192.29 235.02 277.75 320.48 384.58
(c) 1028.50 1199.93 1371.33 1542.76 1885.59 2228.43 2571.26 3085.52

Oxton (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Riccall (a) 66.09 77.11 88.12 99.14 121.17 143.20 165.23 198.28
(b) 174.09 203.11 232.12 261.14 319.17 377.20 435.23 522.28
(c) 1074.40 1253.48 1432.53 1611.61 1969.74 2327.88 2686.01 3223.22



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Ryther cum Ossendyke (a) 22.91 26.73 30.55 34.37 42.01 49.65 57.28 68.74
(b) 130.91 152.73 174.55 196.37 240.01 283.65 327.28 392.74
(c) 1031.22 1203.10 1374.96 1546.84 1890.58 2234.33 2578.06 3093.68

Saxton cum Scarthingwell & Lead (a) 43.71 51.00 58.28 65.57 80.14 94.71 109.28 131.14
(b) 151.71 177.00 202.28 227.57 278.14 328.71 379.28 455.14
(c) 1052.02 1227.37 1402.69 1578.04 1928.71 2279.39 2630.06 3156.08

Selby (a) 69.59 81.18 92.78 104.38 127.58 150.77 173.97 208.76
(b) 177.59 207.18 236.78 266.38 325.58 384.77 443.97 532.76
(c) 1077.90 1257.55 1437.19 1616.85 1976.15 2335.45 2694.75 3233.70

Sherburn in Elmet (a) 42.52 49.61 56.69 63.78 77.95 92.13 106.30 127.56
(b) 150.52 175.61 200.69 225.78 275.95 326.13 376.30 451.56
(c) 1050.83 1225.98 1401.10 1576.25 1926.52 2276.81 2627.08 3152.50

Skipwith (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

South Milford (a) 15.13 17.65 20.17 22.69 27.73 32.77 37.82 45.38
(b) 123.13 143.65 164.17 184.69 225.73 266.77 307.82 369.38
(c) 1023.44 1194.02 1364.58 1535.16 1876.30 2217.45 2558.60 3070.32

Stapleton (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Stillingfleet (a) 14.37 16.76 19.16 21.55 26.34 31.13 35.92 43.10
(b) 122.37 142.76 163.16 183.55 224.34 265.13 305.92 367.10
(c) 1022.68 1193.13 1363.57 1534.02 1874.91 2215.81 2556.70 3068.04

Stutton with Hazlewood (a) 14.04 16.38 18.72 21.06 25.74 30.42 35.10 42.12
(b) 122.04 142.38 162.72 183.06 223.74 264.42 305.10 366.12
(c) 1022.35 1192.75 1363.13 1533.53 1874.31 2215.10 2555.88 3067.06

Tadcaster (a) 34.01 39.68 45.35 51.02 62.36 73.70 85.03 102.04
(b) 142.01 165.68 189.35 213.02 260.36 307.70 355.03 426.04
(c) 1042.32 1216.05 1389.76 1563.49 1910.93 2258.38 2605.81 3126.98



COUNCIL TAX SCHEDULE BY TOWN & PARISH AREAS APPENDIX C

2014/15 A B C D E F G H
     £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p      £    p

BANDS

Temple Hirst (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

Thorganby (a) 18.91 22.06 25.21 28.36 34.66 40.96 47.27 56.72
(b) 126.91 148.06 169.21 190.36 232.66 274.96 317.27 380.72
(c) 1027.22 1198.43 1369.62 1540.83 1883.23 2225.64 2568.05 3081.66

Thorpe Willoughby (a) 28.95 33.77 38.60 43.42 53.07 62.72 72.37 86.84
(b) 136.95 159.77 182.60 205.42 251.07 296.72 342.37 410.84
(c) 1037.26 1210.14 1383.01 1555.89 1901.64 2247.40 2593.15 3111.78

Towton (with Grimston, Kirby (a) 8.70 10.15 11.60 13.05 15.95 18.85 21.75 26.10
  Wharfe & North Milford) (b) 116.70 136.15 155.60 175.05 213.95 252.85 291.75 350.10

(c) 1017.01 1186.52 1356.01 1525.52 1864.52 2203.53 2542.53 3051.04
Ulleskelf (a) 34.71 40.50 46.28 52.07 63.64 75.21 86.78 104.14

(b) 142.71 166.50 190.28 214.07 261.64 309.21 356.78 428.14
(c) 1043.02 1216.87 1390.69 1564.54 1912.21 2259.89 2607.56 3129.08

Walden Stubbs (a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) 108.00 126.00 144.00 162.00 198.00 234.00 270.00 324.00
(c) 1008.31 1176.37 1344.41 1512.47 1848.57 2184.68 2520.78 3024.94

West Haddlesey (a) 21.77 25.39 29.02 32.65 39.91 47.16 54.42 65.30
(b) 129.77 151.39 173.02 194.65 237.91 281.16 324.42 389.30
(c) 1030.08 1201.76 1373.43 1545.12 1888.48 2231.84 2575.20 3090.24

Whitley (a) 18.23 21.27 24.31 27.35 33.43 39.51 45.58 54.70
(b) 126.23 147.27 168.31 189.35 231.43 273.51 315.58 378.70
(c) 1026.54 1197.64 1368.72 1539.82 1882.00 2224.19 2566.36 3079.64

Wistow (a) 15.02 17.52 20.03 22.53 27.54 32.54 37.55 45.06
(b) 123.02 143.52 164.03 184.53 225.54 266.54 307.55 369.06
(c) 1023.33 1193.89 1364.44 1535.00 1876.11 2217.22 2558.33 3070.00

Womersley (a) 51.43 60.01 68.58 77.15 94.29 111.44 128.58 154.30
(b) 159.43 186.01 212.58 239.15 292.29 345.44 398.58 478.30
(c) 1059.74 1236.38 1412.99 1589.62 1942.86 2296.12 2649.36 3179.24
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Appleton Roebuck & Acaster Selby 362.09 8,755.00 251.86 8,503.14 23.48 361.81 8,755.00 192.29 8,562.71 23.67 0.78
Balne 87.35 1,800.00 165.60 1,634.40 18.71 84.80 1,800.00 129.95 1,670.05 19.69 5.25
Barkston Ash 201.24 5,000.00 240.61 4,759.39 23.65 192.92 5,000.00 149.80 4,850.20 25.14 6.30
Barlby 1,438.65 105,000.00 9,135.85 95,864.15 66.63 1,453.05 105,000.00 6,051.80 98,948.20 68.10 2.19
Barlow 264.94 12,964.00 508.84 12,455.16 47.01 266.26 13,978.97 366.77 13,612.20 51.12 8.75
Beal 239.86 19,000.00 1,484.31 17,515.69 73.02 250.98 19,000.00 966.62 18,033.38 71.85 -1.61
Biggin 59.05 600.00 13.24 586.76 9.94 59.84 700.00 8.72 691.28 11.55 16.26
Bilbrough 169.84 5,338.23 63.00 5,275.23 31.06 167.33 5,660.53 60.53 5,600.00 33.47 7.75
Birkin 52.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bolton Percy, Colton & Steeton 222.46 5,000.00 166.79 4,833.21 21.73 218.22 5,000.00 69.13 4,930.87 22.60 4.00
Brayton 1,842.47 59,000.00 3,703.15 55,296.85 30.01 1,847.64 58,519.56 2,519.56 56,000.00 30.31 0.99
Brotherton 196.09 10,000.00 1,391.07 8,608.93 43.90 192.27 11,000.00 1,044.06 9,955.94 51.78 17.94
Burn 177.77 6,050.00 561.01 5,488.99 30.88 177.79 10,427.99 377.99 10,050.00 56.53 83.07
Burton Salmon 188.20 4,100.00 178.95 3,921.05 20.83 191.99 5,000.19 125.19 4,875.00 25.39 21.87
Byram cum Sutton 408.98 19,720.00 2,779.29 16,940.71 41.42 420.80 20,508.00 1,906.02 18,601.98 44.21 6.72
Camblesforth 473.47 17,500.00 1,310.69 16,189.31 34.19 476.92 19,000.00 915.45 18,084.55 37.92 10.90
Carlton 604.27 20,000.00 1,844.05 18,155.95 30.05 608.77 23,000.00 1,340.23 21,659.77 35.58 18.42
Cawood 619.13 29,050.00 1,446.38 27,603.62 44.58 615.62 29,844.43 844.43 29,000.00 47.11 5.66
Chapel Haddlesey 86.50 4,105.00 159.50 3,945.50 45.61 84.59 4,477.65 167.65 4,310.00 50.95 11.70
Church Fenton 471.86 16,773.00 893.01 15,879.99 33.65 480.56 17,669.73 669.73 17,000.00 35.38 5.11
Cliffe 452.69 20,781.00 1,674.07 19,106.93 42.21 471.42 20,739.89 841.25 19,898.64 42.21 0.01
Cridling Stubbs 63.50 1,890.00 164.32 1,725.68 27.18 64.16 1,945.57 105.57 1,840.00 28.68 5.53
Drax 135.06 5,000.00 515.39 4,484.61 33.20 132.91 6,000.00 356.94 5,643.06 42.46 27.87
Eggborough 607.12 15,000.00 1,122.66 13,877.34 22.86 599.57 20,000.00 848.76 19,151.24 31.94 39.74
Escrick 442.77 11,000.00 570.63 10,429.37 23.55 438.15 13,000.00 377.18 12,622.82 28.81 22.31
Fairburn 295.94 9,838.00 746.40 9,091.60 30.72 301.96 10,505.16 470.16 10,035.00 33.23 8.18
Gateforth 105.24 3,556.00 19.29 3,536.71 33.61 105.64 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 37.86 12.67
Hambleton 701.51 30,500.00 1,390.06 29,109.94 41.50 712.03 30,389.18 839.93 29,549.25 41.50 0.01
Healaugh & Catterton 99.53 500.00 14.24 485.76 4.88 95.01 500.00 6.28 493.72 5.20 6.47
Heck 81.00 2,417.00 156.35 2,260.65 27.91 78.86 3,635.45 135.45 3,500.00 44.38 59.02
Hemingbrough 675.21 22,916.00 1,545.84 21,370.16 31.65 679.12 22,573.04 1,078.89 21,494.15 31.65 0.00
Hensall 299.85 8,755.00 476.10 8,278.90 27.61 295.43 9,750.00 395.11 9,354.89 31.67 14.69
Hillam 321.85 11,295.00 542.56 10,752.44 33.41 320.30 11,577.30 282.30 11,295.00 35.26 5.55
Hirst Courtney 104.84 9,300.00 335.33 8,964.67 85.51 109.09 9,300.00 198.47 9,101.53 83.43 -2.43
Huddleston with Newthorpe 31.64 200.00 14.86 185.14 5.85 32.02 200.00 10.47 189.53 5.92 1.16
Kelfield 163.37 4,450.00 302.08 4,147.92 25.39 169.29 4,450.00 181.04 4,268.96 25.22 -0.68
Kellington 275.73 17,000.00 1,742.45 15,257.55 55.34 279.42 16,823.34 1,360.24 15,463.10 55.34 0.01
Kirk Smeaton 196.54 5,000.00 113.41 4,886.59 24.86 196.47 5,000.00 53.56 4,946.44 25.18 1.26
Little Fenton 42.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Little Smeaton 122.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long Drax 44.03 950.00 20.92 929.08 21.10 42.87 950.00 25.08 924.92 21.57 2.25
Monk Fryston 409.03 18,147.20 1,148.55 16,998.65 41.56 419.26 18,147.00 684.50 17,462.50 41.65 0.22
Newland 79.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.61 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 37.68 N/A

2013/14 2014/15
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2013/14 2014/15

Newton Kyme & Toulston 113.70 2,520.00 26.19 2,493.81 21.93 114.93 2,520.00 0.00 2,520.00 21.93 -0.03
North Duffield 471.57 15,000.00 709.23 14,290.77 30.30 477.56 15,000.00 534.27 14,465.73 30.29 -0.05
Oxton 10.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Riccall 853.87 84,708.00 5,012.30 79,695.70 93.33 867.45 89,909.11 3,909.11 86,000.00 99.14 6.22
Ryther 100.62 3,500.00 86.89 3,413.11 33.92 101.14 3,500.00 24.24 3,475.76 34.37 1.31
Saxton & Lead 241.19 15,000.00 280.78 14,719.22 61.03 242.68 16,000.00 87.61 15,912.39 65.57 7.44
Selby 3,816.36 476,449.40 85,272.54 391,176.86 102.50 3,942.30 472,227.23 60,744.23 411,483.00 104.38 1.83
Sherburn in Elmet 2,076.51 134,000.00 11,639.18 122,360.82 58.93 2,100.97 142,760.26 8,760.26 134,000.00 63.78 8.24
Skipwith 115.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
South Milford 872.08 20,000.00 1,034.70 18,965.30 21.75 881.50 20,890.00 890.00 20,000.00 22.69 4.33
Stapleton 28.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stillingfleet 171.66 3,658.00 186.73 3,471.27 20.22 167.13 3,731.00 128.65 3,602.35 21.55 6.59
Stutton with Hazlewood 354.27 7,642.50 723.12 6,919.38 19.53 348.04 7,871.77 543.42 7,328.35 21.06 7.81
Tadcaster 2,024.66 113,609.00 10,305.14 103,303.86 51.02 2,024.40 110,167.06 6,882.06 103,285.00 51.02 -0.01
Temple Hirst 40.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Thorganby 136.07 3,750.00 242.46 3,507.54 25.78 137.11 4,005.20 116.76 3,888.44 28.36 10.02
Thorpe Willoughby 864.90 35,000.00 2,430.05 32,569.95 37.66 855.23 39,000.00 1,869.46 37,130.54 43.42 15.29
Towton (Grimston, Kirkby Wharfe & 
Towton) 171.85 2,300.00 102.78 2,197.22 12.79 170.68 2,300.00 72.88 2,227.12 13.05 2.06
Ulleskelf 319.32 17,280.00 664.54 16,615.46 52.03 319.49 17,280.71 643.71 16,637.00 52.07 0.08
Walden Stubbs 29.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
West Haddlesey 83.75 2,500.00 169.95 2,330.05 27.82 85.75 2,891.15 91.15 2,800.00 32.65 17.37
Whitley 363.19 10,500.00 669.58 9,830.42 27.07 381.18 11,000.00 576.10 10,423.90 27.35 1.03
Wistow 490.71 11,916.08 509.15 11,406.93 23.25 488.86 11,366.00 351.76 11,014.24 22.53 -3.08
Womersley 156.54 11,363.00 1,021.99 10,341.01 66.06 155.54 12,676.23 676.23 12,000.00 77.15 16.79
Total / Average 27,823.66 1,518,946.41 160,000.01 1,358,946.40 48.84 28,088.25 1,561,923.70 113,059.00 1,448,864.70 51.58 5.61
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